Notice to Participating Organizations and Members



APRIL 16, 2009

2009-017

Edward Jones - ACCEPTANCE AS A TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE MEMBER AND NEW TRADING AND CLEARING NUMBER

Address:	Edward Jones Sussex Centre, Suite 902 90 Burnhamthorpe Road West Mississauga, Ontario L5B 3C3
Telephone: Facsimile:	(905) 306-8600 (905) 306-8560
Trading Number: Clearing Number:	056 056
Representatives:	Marie Oswald Director of Compliance & Field Supervision (905) 306-8622
	Donald Burwell

Chief Compliance Officer (905) 306-8635

Edward Jones has been accepted as a Member of TSX Venture Exchange effective May 19, 2009. Edward Jones will now Trade and Clear under number 056.

For additional information, contact Andrew Grovestine at (416) 947-4798.

About TMX Group (TSX-X)

TMX Group's key subsidiaries operate cash and derivative markets for multiple asset classes including equities, fixed income and energy. Toronto Stock Exchange, TSX Venture Exchange, Montreal Exchange, Natural Gas Exchange, Boston Options Exchange (BOX), Shorcan, Equicom and other TMX Group companies provide trading markets, clearing facilities, data products and other services to the global financial community. TMX Group is headquartered in Toronto with offices in Montreal, Calgary and Vancouver. For more information about TMX Group, visit our website at <u>www.tsx.com</u>.

A French version of this notice is available on our web site at <u>www.tsx.com</u>. Une version française de cet avis est disponible sur notre site Web à l'adresse <u>www.tsx.com</u>.